
   ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED 
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 

  Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 
 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 
   PHONE: 0361-2739520Web: www.aegcl.co.in 

 

 

*OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

File No: AEGCL/MD/PMC/CONTRACT/2020/03      Dated: 02.11.2020 

Project Name  : Assam Intra State Transmission System Enhancement Project 

Country   : India 

Project Number  : 000302-IND 

Name of the Assignment : Consulting Services For Project Implementation and Management  Support 

Duration of Contract        : 60 Month 

       Total equivalent to INR 36,56,04,433 exclusive of GST. 

Awarded Bidder                 : PT Feedback Infra Ltd., Indonesia in association with Jade Consult Nepal   

                               and NIPSA, Spain 

 

Note: Exchange Rate 1USD=INR 75.841 at the time of Proposal Submission Date. 

For and on behalf of the Client: 

 

Hitesh Kakati, Project Director (AIIB), AEGCL 
 
File  

Contract Price & Currency: Professional Fees in USD 4,526,160, Reimbursable Fees in INR ₹22,335,932 

Firm’s 

Name   

Tata 

Consulting 

Engineers 

Limited in 

association 

with Tata 

Power 

Company 

Limited 

PT Feedback 

Infra Ltd., 

Indonesia in 

association with 

Jade Consult 

Nepal and 

NIPSA, Spain 

Tractebel 

Engineering 

Pvt Ltd.  

AECOM in 

JV with– 

URSSWI  

and N-Arc 

Consulting, 

(JV 

Partner); 

 

SMEC 

International 

Pty Ltd., 

Australia in 

association 

with SMEC 

India Pvt. Ltd, 

India 

Maharashtra 

State 

Electricity 

Transmissio

n Co. Ltd. 

Rodic 

Consultants 

Pvt. Ltd, in 

JV with 

Applus India 

Pvt. Ltd. and 

Applus 

Norcontrol, 

S.L.U. 

City/Countr

y  

India Indonesia India India Australia India India 

Status  Evaluated Awarded Evaluated  Evaluated  Evaluated  Evaluated Evaluated 

Technical 

Score  

57.040 65.744 59.240 66.424 65.944 59.360 60.720 

Financial 

score  

10.311 19.291 20.000 10.292 17.566 17.291 14.070 

Combined 

Score  

67.352 85.035 79.240 76.716 83.510 76.651 74.790 

        

Price as read 

out 

(exclusive 

of GST)  

INR 

68,39,21,767 

USD 

48,20,670(equiv 

to INR 

36,56,04,433) 

INR 

35,26,40,000 

INR 

68,52,78,211 

INR 

21,67,97,000 

and USD 

24,35,380 

(equiv to INR 

40,14,98,654) 

INR 

40,78,81,548 

INR 

50,12,51,406 

Evaluated 

Price 

(exclusive 

of GST) 

INR 

68,39,21,767 

USD 48,20,670 

(equiv to INR 

36,56,04,433) 

INR 

35,26,40,000 

INR 

68,52,78,211 

INR 

21,67,97,000 

and USD 

24,35,380 

(equiv to INR 

40,14,98,654) 

INR 

40,78,81,548 

INR 

50,12,51,406 

Negotiated 

Price 

(exclusive 

of GST) 

 i. Professional 

Fees in USD 

4,526,160 

ii. Reimbursable 

Fees in INR is: 

₹22,335,932 

Total equivalent 

to INR 

36,56,04,433 

     

Rank 7 1 3 4 2 5 6 


